## BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

## **VACANCY NOTICE**

## BALLOT SIMPLIFICATION COMMITTEE

## **Replaces All Previous Notices**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following seat information and term expirations (**in bold**), appointed by the Board of Supervisors:

**Seat 1,** succeeding Scott Patterson, term expiring November 30, 2020, must be nominated by the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, Northern California Chapter or the Northern California Broadcasters Association, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2022.

**Seat 2**, succeeding Betty Packard, term expiring November 30, 2020, must be nominated by the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, Northern California Chapter or the Northern California Broadcasters Association, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2022.

**Seat 3**, succeeding Lauren Girardin, term expiring November 30, 2020, must be nominated by the League of Women Voters of San Francisco, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2022.

Report: A digest for each local measure that will be voted on during an election in the City and County of San Francisco.

Sunset Date: None.

Additional information relating to the Ballot Simplification Committee, or other seats on this body that are appointed by another authority, may be obtained by reviewing the San Francisco Municipal Elections Code, Section 600 available at <a href="http://www.sfbos.org/sfmunicodes">http://www.sfbos.org/sfmunicodes</a> or by visiting the Ballot Simplification Committee's website at <a href="http://sfgov.org/elections/ballot-simplification-committee-0">http://sfgov.org/elections/ballot-simplification-committee-0</a>.

Interested persons may obtain an application from the Board of Supervisors website at <a href="http://www.sfbos.org/vacancy\_application">http://www.sfbos.org/vacancy\_application</a> or from the Rules Committee Clerk, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102-4689. Completed applications should be submitted to the Clerk of the Board. <a href="https://www.sfbos.org/vacancy\_application">All applicants must be residents of San Francisco, unless otherwise stated.</a>

Next Steps: Applicants who meet minimum qualifications will be contacted by the Rules Committee Clerk once the Rules Committee Chair determines the date of the hearing. Members of the Rules Committee will consider the appointment(s) at the meeting, and applicants may be asked to state their qualifications. The appointment(s) of the individual(s) who are recommended by the Rules Committee will be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for final approval.

Please Note: Depending upon the posting date, a vacancy may have already been filled. To determine if a vacancy for this Committee is still available, or if you require additional information, please call the Rules Committee Clerk at (415) 554-5184.

Further Note: Additional seats on this body may be available through other appointing authorities, including the Mayor's Office and the San Francisco Unified School District.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

City and County of San Francisco

DATED/POSTED: August 27, 2020